JEFFRIES William

Born: 20 Jun 1862

Died: 23 Mar 1928 (66) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: William James 1836 -1912 Opunake
Mother: Mary Ann Toombes 1831 - 1894 Opunake
Married: (1) 10 Jun 1888

FRANCIS Mary Ellen

Born: c 1869

Died: 1 Jul 1934 (65) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Thomas 1841 - 1930 Kaikoura
Mother: Ellen Alexander 1846 - 1915 Kaikoura

Married: (2"%) ¢ 1899

? May

Born:

Died: c 1955 Wellington
Buried:

Children:

Jeffries Mary Kate

Born: 17 Sep 1892 Wellington, NZ
Died: 2 Jul 1931 (39) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 7 Mar 1923

Barr-Brown Alan John

Born: 8 Apr 1899 Rahotu, NZ
Died: 25 Jun 1974 (75) Florida, USA
Buried:
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Jeffries Myrtle May

Born: 25 Jan 1902 Otaki, Nz

Died: c 1979 (77)

Buried:

Jeffries Mary Mae/May Ophir

Born: 26 Jul 1903 Otaki, Nz

Died: 8 Mar 1979 (76) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: (1) 26 Aug 1925

Brown Hector Wilfred

Born: 30 Apr 1904 Wanganui, NZ
Died: 16 Jan 1979 (75) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: (2"%) 4 Jan 1939

Lound Francis James

Born: 14 Apr 1893 Marton, NZ

Died: 4 Mar 1940 (47) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: St Stephens Anglican cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: (3™) 2 Jun 1945

Pike Charles John *

Born: 11 Dec 1883 Wairoa, NZ

Died: 3 Nov 1967 (84) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

* Married: (1°%) 26 Dec 1904

Francis Emily Gertrude **

Born: 2 Mar 1884 Woodville, NZ
Died: 16 May 1930 (46) Petone, NZ
Buried: Old Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

* Married (2") ¢ 1930 NSW, Aus
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Francis Eva Ellen (Effie) **

Born: 3 Jul 1890 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 30 Jul 1979 (89) Cairns, Aus

Buried:

Jeffries Beatrice Hinemoa

Born: 26 Jul 1903 Otaki, Nz

Died: 29 Mar 1992 (89) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 25 Oct 1926

Haybittle Herbert William

Born: 29 Oct 1891 Feilding, NZ

Died: 5 Jan 1963 (72) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW1, Service No 20530, Driver, NZ Army Service Corp

Jeffries William Clarence Huia

Born: 26 Dec 1906 Levin, NZ
Died: 18 Apr 1930 (24) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 29 Jun 1927

Marshment Agnes (Thelma)

Born: 22 May 1908 Wellington, NZ
Died: 13 Feb 1933 (25) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census as a driver with 5 people & 1 building

** They were sisters
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Electoral Rolls:

1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928

1925
1928
1931

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1966
1969
1972
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William
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau

Levin
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Alan

Wellington
Wellington

Hector

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Charles

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver

Contractor
Contractor

Agent
Agent
Agent

Cabinet Maker
Cabinet Maker
Cabinet Maker
Cabinet Maker
Cabinet Maker
Cabinet Maker
Co Director

Co Director

May

Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Levin
PN

PN

PN

PN

Mary

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Mae/May
PN
PN
PN

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married

Spinster
Married *
Married *

Different Address

PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow
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1975

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987

1928
1931
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Herbert
Cambridge
Feilding
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

William
Wellington
Wellington

Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Retired

Retired

PN

Beatrice

PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Agnes

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Widow



