#### JEFFRIES William

Born:	20 Jun 1862		
Died:	23 Mar 1928 (66)	Palmerston Nth,	NZ
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palm	erston Nth, NZ	
Father:	William James	1836 -1912	Opunake
Mother:	Mary Ann Toombes	1831 - 1894	Opunake
Married: (1	L <sup>st</sup> ) 10 Jun 1888		

# FRANCIS Mary Ellen

Born: Died: Buried:	c 1869 1 Jul 1934 (65) Karori cemetery, Wellington,	Wellington, NZ	NZ
Father:	Thomas	1841 - 1930	Kaikoura
Mother:	Ellen Alexander	1846 - 1915	Kaikoura

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) c 1899

?

May

### Born:

Died: c 1955 Buried: Wellington

## Children:

Jeffries	Mary Kate	
Born:	17 Sep 1892	Wellington, NZ
Died:	2 Jul 1931 (39)	Wellington, NZ
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington,	NZ

Married: 7 Mar 1923

#### Barr-Brown

Alan John

Born:	8 Apr 1899		Rahotu, NZ
Died:	25 Jun 1974 (75)	)	Florida, USA
Buried:			

<b>Jeffries</b> Born: <mark>Died:</mark> Buried:	<b>Myrtle May</b> 25 Jan 1902 c 1979 (77)	Otaki, NZ		
-	Mary Mae/May 26 Jul 1903 8 Mar 1979 (76) Kelvin Grove cemetery, Paln	Otaki, NZ Palmerston Nth, NZ		
Married: (	1 <sup>st</sup> ) 26 Aug 1925			
<b>Brown</b> Born: Died: Buried:		Wanganui, NZ Palmerston Nth, NZ		
Married: (2	2 <sup>nd</sup> ) 4 Jan 1939			
Died: Buried:	<b>Francis James</b> 14 Apr 1893 4 Mar 1940 (47) St Stephens Anglican cemet 3 <sup>rd</sup> ) 2 Jun 1945	-		
-	-			
<b>Pike</b> Born: Died: Buried:	Charles John * 11 Dec 1883 3 Nov 1967 (84) Kelvin Grove cemetery, Paln	Wairoa, NZ Palmerston Nth, NZ		
* Married: (1 <sup>st</sup> ) 26 Dec 1904				
<b>Francis</b> Born: Died:	<b>Emily Gertrude</b> 2 Mar 1884 16 May 1930 (46)	• ** Woodville, NZ Petone, NZ		

\* Married (2<sup>nd</sup>) c 1930 NSW, Aus

Francis Eva Ellen (Effie) **				
Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	3 Jul 1890 30 Jul 1979 (89)	Palmerston Nth, NZ Cairns, Aus		
Durieu				
Jeffries	Beatrice Hinem			
Born: Died:	26 Jul 1903 29 Mar 1992 (89)	Otaki, NZ Palmerston Nth, NZ		
Buried:				
Married:	25 Oct 1926			
Haybittle	Herbert William	ı		
Born:	29 Oct 1891	Feilding, NZ		
Died:		Palmerston Nth, NZ		
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palm WW1, Service No 20530, Dri			
Jeffries	William Clarenc	e Huia		
Born:	26 Dec 1906	Levin, NZ		
Died:		Wanganui, NZ		
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington,	NZ		
Married:	29 Jun 1927			
Marshmer	Marshment Agnes (Thelma)			
Born:	7	Wellington, NZ		
Died: Buried:	13 Feb 1933 (25) Karori cemetery, Wellington,	Wellington, NZ		
	Karon cemetery, weinigton,			
Property:				

Does not appear on any property lists

## Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census as a driver with 5 people & 1 building

**\*\*** They were sisters

# **Electoral Rolls:**

	William			Мау	
1899	Manakau	Driver		•	
1900	Manakau	Driver		Manakau	Married
1905	Manakau	Driver		Manakau	Married
1908	Manakau	Driver		Manakau	Married
1911	Levin	Driver		Levin	Married
1914	Palmerston Nth	Driver		ΡN	Married
1919	Palmerston Nth	Driver		ΡN	Married
1922	Palmerston Nth	Driver		ΡN	Married
1925	Palmerston Nth	Driver		ΡN	Married
1928	Palmerston Nth				Widow
1935	Wellington				Widow
1938	Wellington				Widow
1941	Wellington				Widow
1946	Wellington				Widow
1949	Wellington				Widow
1954	Wellington				Widow
	Alan			Mary	
1914				Wellington	Spinster
1919				Wellington	Spinster
1922				Wellington	Spinster
1925	Wellington	Contractor		Wellington	Married
1928	Wellington	Contractor		Wellington	Married
	Hector			Mae/May	
1925	Palmerston Nth	Agent		ΡN	Spinster
1928	Palmerston Nth	Agent		ΡN	Married *
1931	Palmerston Nth	Agent		ΡN	Married *
			*	Different A	ddress
1025	Charles	Calain at Malaan			
1935	Palmerston Nth	Cabinet Maker			
1938	Palmerston Nth	Cabinet Maker			
1946	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Cabinet Maker			Marriad
1949 1954	Palmerston Nth	Cabinet Maker Cabinet Maker		P N P N	Married Married
1954 1957	Palmerston Nth	Cabinet Maker		P N P N	Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Co Director		PN	Married
1965	Palmerston Nth	Co Director		PN	Married
1960				PN	Widow
1909				PN	Widow
± <i>312</i>					

JP0029

1975			ΡΝ	Widow
	Herbert		Beatrice	
1914	Cambridge	Hairdresser		
1919	Feilding	Hairdresser		
1922	Palmerston Nth	Hairdresser		
1925	Palmerston Nth	Hairdresser		
1928	Palmerston Nth	Hairdresser	ΡN	Married
1931	Palmerston Nth	Hairdresser	ΡN	Married
1935	Palmerston Nth	Hairdresser	ΡN	Married
1938	Palmerston Nth	Hairdresser	ΡN	Married
1941	Palmerston Nth	Hairdresser	ΡN	Married
1946	Palmerston Nth	Hairdresser	ΡN	Married
1949	Palmerston Nth	Hairdresser	ΡN	Married
1954	Palmerston Nth	Hairdresser	ΡN	Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡN	Married
1960	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡN	Married
1963	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1966	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1969	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1972	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1975	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1978	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1981	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1987	Palmerston Nth			Widow
	William		Agnes	
1928	Wellington		-	Married
1001				

1928	Wellington
1931	Wellington

JP0029

Widow